

#### GOVERTMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION &WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER MALDA IRRIGATION SUB DIVISION GREENPARK, MOKDUMPUR MALDA.

# NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

(For Burgetary purpose)

## E.O.I NO-01 /SDO/MISD/ 2020-21

Expression of Interest (EOI) for obtaining budgetary quotes at competitive current market prices is being invited by Sub Divisional officer, Malda Irrigation Sub Division from reliable Bonafied agencies/ Supplier in Connection with determination of Esimated Cost of the work

Sl.	Name of Work	Eligibility of the contractor
No		
•		
1.	Providing the rate for manufacturing & installation of Glass Fiber Rainforced Concrete(GFRC) Buddha Ornamental Statue of required size & Specification as per direction of Engineer In Charge including all incidental charges & taxes but excluding GST Complete in all respect at the newly constructed VVIP Bunglow in Mangalbari, Old Malda dist-Malda Under Malda Irrigation Division	
2	Providing the rate for manufacturing & installation of Glass Fiber Rainforced Concrete(GFRC) Ornamental Stand as per direction of Engineer In Charge of required size & Specification including all incidental charges & taxes but excluding GST Complete in all respect at the newly constructed VVIP Bunglow in Mangalbari, Old Malda distants to the law Malda Irrigation Division.	and the second of the second
3	Malda Under Malda Irrigation Division  Providing the rate for Supply & Installation of high performance & high Strength Floor protector of reputed brand of required quality & Specification as per direction of Engineer In Charge including all incidental charges & taxes excluding GST Complete in all respect at the newly constructed VVIP Bunglow in Mangalbari, Old Malda dist-Malda Under Malda Irrigation Division	

## Issue of EOI documents

The EOI documents can be seen from the office of Sub Divisional officer, Malda Irrigation Sub Division Greenpark, P.O- Mokdumpur Dist- Malda Pin No- 732103 during office Hours on working days Up to 03.12.2020 at 2.00 P.M

#### Submission of EOI

The intending agencies should submit their most competitive budgetary quotes as per Current Market Price in the prescribed BOQ format annexed to the noticed in a Sealed envelope superscripting on the top EOI for the work

. In the tender Box to available at the following offices

Office of the Sub Divisional officer, Malda Irrigation Sub Division, Greenpark, Malda, P.O-Mokdumpur, Dist-Malda Pin No-732103

The intending agencies Should Submit their EOI as per list of Items enclosed herewith, rates & amounts should be filled up properly.

The quoted rates Should inclusive b of all taxes and duties complete Necessary drawing are enclosed for ready reference

Agencies (or their authorized representatives) participating in the EOI may remain present during opening of the sealed covers quoting EOI)

Selection of appropriate EOI entirely rests upon the competent authority. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOI's without assigning any reason thereof. As the inviting EOI is made for estimating purpose, no work order will be issued and no expenditure and/or payment whatsoever would be borne by I & W Department for submission of EOI.

Schedules of Dates for EOI:-

1. Publishing Date- 26.11.2020

2. EOI Submission date- 03.12.2020 upto 2.00 p.m

3. EOI opening date- 03.12.2020 after 2.00 p.m

Sub Division officer
Malda Irrigation sub-Division
Green park, Malda

Memo No:-901 Dated:-24.11.2020

Copy for favour of information for the circulation to:

1. The Superintending Engineer , North Irrigation Circle-I , Greenpark, p.o- Mokdumpur, Dist-Malda . Pin No-732103

2. The Executive Engineer, Malda Irrigation Division, Greenpark, p.o- Mokdumpur, Dist-Malda

3. The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Embankment Division, Greenpark, p.o- Mokdumpur, Dist-

4.Office Notice Board, Malda Irrigation Sub Division officer, Greenpark, p.o- Mokdumpur, Dist-Malda

Sub- Divisional officer Malda Irrigation sub- Division Green park, Malda